BILL NO. 070

ORDINANCE NO. OH -{

AN ORDINANCE CALLING AN ELECTION IN THE CITY OF OZARK, **MISSOURI**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF **OZARK, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The Board of Aldermen finds it necessary and hereby declares its intent to include the City of Ozark in the Ozark Rural Fire Protection District's Boundaries for the purpose of fire protection only.

Section 2. An election is hereby ordered to be held in the City of Ozark, Missouri, on August 3, 2004, on the following question.

QUESTION

Shall the boundaries of the Ozark Rural Fire Protection District be extended to include the following described property for the purpose of fire protection only? The City Limits of Ozark.

Yes	
n T	
No_	

The approval of the proposition authorized under provisions of Sections 321.010 to 321.716 RSMo will authorize the imposition of an assessment of 23 cents per one hundred dollars assessed valuation of real estate to be collected by the Christian County Collector for fire protection services.

Section 3. The form of the Notice of Election for said special election, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby approved.

Section 4. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to notify the County Clerk of Christian County, Missouri, of the adoption of this Ordinance no later than 5:00 P.M. on May 25, 2004 and to include in said notification all of the terms and provisions required by the Comprehensive Election Act, Chapter 115 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, as amended.

Section 5. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

SED by the Board of Aldermen this 24th day of May, 2004.

ity Clerk, Lana Wilson

CONTRACTER

WAY RECEIVED

NOTICE OF ELECTION

CITY OF OZARK MUNICIPAL ELECTION AUGUST 3, 2004

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the City of Ozark, Missouri, that the annual Municipal Election will be held in the said City on Tuesday, August 3, 2004, commencing at six o'clock a.m. and closing at seven o'clock p.m. for the election of annexing the City Limits of Ozark into the Ozark Rural Fire Protection District for the purpose of fire protection.

The ballot at said election will be in the following form:

City of Ozark City Municipal Election Tuesday, August 3, 2004

Shall the boundaries of the Ozark Rural Fire Protection District be extended to include the following described property for the purpose of fire protection only? The City Limits of Ozark.

//Yes

//No

The approval of the proposition authorized under provisions of Sections 321.010 to 321.716 RSMo will authorize the imposition of an assessment of 23 cents per one hundred dollars assessed valuation of real estate to be collected by the Christian County Collector for fire protection services.

CITY OF OZARK MUNICIPAL ELECTION AUGUST 3, 2004

Shall the boundaries of the Ozark Rural Fire Protection District be extended to include the following described property for the purpose of fire protection only? The City Limits of Ozark.

//Yes

//No

The approval of the proposition authorized under provisions of Sections 321.010 to 321.716 RSMo will authorize the imposition of an assessment of 23 cents per one hundred dollars assessed valuation of real estate to be collected by the Christian County Collector for fire protection services.

RECEIVED

MAT 2 5 2004

KAY BROWN COUNTY CLERK All voters in the City of Ozark, Missouri in Wards One, Two and Three are hereby notified that the following places have been designated as polling places for said City elections in said City, to-wit:

	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25	the day of	
May 2004.	Kay Brown, Election	Authority	
COUNTY OF CHRISTIA		· 18	
STATE OF MISSOURI)SS	Cecesons .	
STATE OF MISSOURI	, series	بينيار	
I, Lana Wilson, Clerk of the City of Ozark, hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy of the Notice of Election for the municipal election to be held August 3, 2004. Lana Wilson, City Clerk			
Subscribed and sworn to me this 25% day of MAY 2004.			
	Notary Public	. Inod	
My Commission Expires:		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	

ICIMINDA E. SNOOK Notary Public Christian County State Of Missouri My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2005

> RECEIVED MAY 2 5 2004 COUNTY CLERK